505488695 05/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5535499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW JOHN HERON	10/02/2015
JAMES ANTHONY CLARKE	10/02/2015
GRAHAM HALL	10/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Street Address:	EDMUND HALLEY ROAD, GOSLING BUILDING
Internal Address:	OXFORD SCIENCE PARK
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX4 4DQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16243357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: patents_KevinM@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN MACDONALD

Address Line 1: WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS PC

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O0366.70029US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN MACDONALD
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin MacDonald/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=O036670029US02-CASI-KZM#page1.tif source=O036670029US02-CASI-KZM#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049254 FRAME: 0595 505488695

source=O036670029US02-CASI-KZM#page3.tif source=O036670029US02-CASI-KZM#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049254 FRAME: 0596

JKJ-042US2

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Andrew John HERON; David Antoni ALVES; James Anthony CLARKE; Marion Louise CRAWFORD; Daniel Ryan GARALDE; Graham HALL; Daniel John TURNER; and James WHITE, of Oxford, United Kingdom, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by

OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

a Limited Liability Company of United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Edmund Cartwright House, 4 Robert Robinson Avenue, Oxford Science Park, OXFORD, OX4 4GA, UNITED KINGDOM, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ENZYME STALLING METHOD

described in an application	
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed	
or	
x Application No. 14/773,164 , filed on September 4, 2015	
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):	
x Provisional Application No. 61/774694, filed on March 8, 2013	

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Limited Liability Company and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Limited Liability Company, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Limited Liability Company and to vest and confirm in said Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

Page 1 of 4

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

02/10/2015	ATTO
Date	Andrew John Heron
Witness: 02/10/2017	Konoline Muisele
Date	
02 OCT 2015	Dello
Date	David Antoni Alves
Witness:	
Blook 101	Konelin Mused

Date

0202715 Date	James Anthony Clarke
Witness: O[10] 2017 Date	Korolin Musk
05 OCT 15.	Marion Louise Crawford
Witness: 5/10/2017 Date	Koneiin Mutel
2-OCT-2015	Dani OR. Sanlole
Witness:	Daniel Ryan Garalde Korveline Music
Date	

01 ∞c√lS	
Date	Graham Hall
Witness:	Konelin Hubel
Date 2015	Daniel John Turner
Date	Daniel John Turner
Witness:	Korelin Muhele
5/10/2017 Date	James White
Witness:	
5/10/2015 Date	Koreln Minis